

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

(MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS)

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 5633

TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.04.2018


EKALAVYA MODEL RESIDENTIAL SCHOOL


5633. SHRI RAMA CHANDRA HANSDAH:


Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the tribal dominated blocks in the country, State-wise;

(b) the details of the blocks where so far Ekalavya Model Residential Schools (EMRSs) have either been functional or are under construction after due sanction of the Government;

(c) the details of the States where EMRSs are affiliated to the Central Board of Secondary Education

(CBSE);

(d) the details of capital cost of establishing and recurring cost of running each of these EMRSs;

(e) whether the Government has planned to establish EMRS in each of the remaining tribal dominated blocks in the financial year 2018-19 and if so, the details thereof; and

(f) the cost estimated for it and the provisions made in the budget for the current year?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS

(SHRI JASWANTSINH BHABHOR)

(a) There are 564 tribal sub-districts which are having 50% or more ST population and more than 20,000 ST population. The State-wise number of these sub-districts in the country, is at Annexure-I


(b) The details of the blocks where so far Ekalavya Model Residential Schools (EMRSs) have either been functional or are under construction after due sanction of the Government is at Annexure – II.


(c) As per information available with Ministry of Tribal

Affairs, the details of the States where EMRSs are affiliated to the Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) is at Annexure-III.


(d) As per extant guidelines an amount of Rs. 12.00 crores for plain areas and Rs. 16.00 crores in hilly areas, deserts and islands are sanctioned for construction of EMRSs. Besides, an amount to the tune of Rs. 42000/- per student per Annum is provided towards recurring cost to EMRSs.


(e) & (f) : As per budget announcement 2018-19, EMRS has to be set up in each of the blocks having

50% or more ST population and more than 20,000 ST population.


****


Annexure - I


Annexure referred to part (a) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 5633 to be answered on 2.4.2018


Details of Tribal Dominated sub-districts (Having 50% or more ST population and more than 20,000

ST population) in the Country:


Sl No Name of the State No of sub-

districts

1 Andhra Pradesh 20

2 Arunachal Pradesh 5

3 Assam 13

4 Bihar 1

5 Chhattisgarh 65

6 Dadra & Nagar Haveli 1

7 Gujarat 36

8 Himachal Pradesh 1

9 Jammu & Kashmir 5

10 Jharkhand 81

11 Madhya Pradesh 55

12 Maharashtra 24

13 Manipur 19

14 Meghalaya 38

15 Mizoram 17

16 Nagaland 19

17 Odisha 108

18 Rajasthan 20

19 Sikkim 1

20 Tamil Nadu 1

21 Telangana 13

22 Tripura 18

23 Uttarakhand 2

24 West Bengal 1
Grand Total 564


Annexure - II


Annexure referred to part (b) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 5633 to be answered on 2.4.2018


List of Blocks with EMRS


Block Status

Andhra Pradesh

Y. Ramavaram Functional

Kodavalur Functional

Dornala Functional

GK Veedhi Functional

Buchinadidu

Khandriga
Non Functional

Maredumilli Non Functional

Ozili Non Functional

Seethampeta Non Functional

Bhamini Non Functional

Munchingi Puttu Non Functional

Dumbriguda Non Functional

Makkuva Non Functional

Kurupam Non Functional

Pachipenta Non Functional

Arunachal Pradesh

Bana Functional

Lumla Functional

Nyapin Non Functional

Khonsa Non Functional

Tirbin Non Functional

Wakro Non Functional

Dambuk Non Functional

Assam

Barama Non Functional

Bajali Non Functional

Chapar Non Functional

Diphu Non Functional

Bihar

Belsandi Non Functional

Jhagha Non Functional

Chhattisgarh

Bakawand Functional

Bakawand Functional

Bagicha Functional

Antagarh Functional

Kawardha Functional

Sarangarh (Kharsia) Functional

Bhaiyathan Functional

Mainpat Functional

Bhairamgarh Functional

Katghora Functional

Dongargarh Functional

Baikunthpur

(Khadgawan)
Functional

Kondagaon Functional

Bastar Functional

Marwahi Functional

Narayanpur Functional

Dondi Functional

Balrampur Functional

Kasdol  Functional

Nagri Functional

Chura Functional

Sakti Functional

Pithora Functional

Lormi Functional

Sukma Functional

Meghalaya

N.A Non Functional

Gujarat

Tilakwada Functional

Bhiloda Functional

Bardoli Functional

Ahwa Functional

Pardi Functional

Kaprada Functional

Vansda Functional

Nizar Functional

Danta Functional

Dahod Functional

Kalol Functional

Garudeshwar Functional

Bhiloda Functional

Ahwa Functional

Vaghodia Functional

Palanpur Functional

Dhanpur Functional

Kadana Functional

Songadh Functional

Songadh Functional

Dharampur Functional

Chhotaudepur Functional

Poshina Functional

Valiya Functional

Sagbara Functional


Nasvadi Functional

Mandvi Functional

Himachal Pradesh

Nichar Functional

Jammu & Kashmir

Anantnag Non Functional

Damhal Hanjipora Non Functional

N.A Non Functional

Kargil Non Functional

N.A Non Functional

Jharkhand

Dumka Functional

Tamar Functional

Barhait Functional

Khuntpani Functional

Basia Functional

Sundarpahari Functional

Lohardaga Functional

Baharagora Non Functional

Simdega Non Functional

Kanhachatti Non Functional

Kathikund Non Functional

Pirtand Non Functional

Litipara Non Functional

Manatu Non Functional

Gudri Non Functional

Phatehpur Non Functional

Karra Non Functional

Latehar Non Functional

Nimdih Non Functional

Jagannathpur Non Functional

Boarijor Non Functional

Karnataka

Gokak Functional

Virajpet Functional

Mudigere Functional

Devadurga Functional

Hiriyur Functional

Srinivaspur Functional

Koratagere Functional

Heggadadevankote Functional

Kollegal Functional

Chittapur Functional

N.A Non Functional

  Non Functional

Kerala

Kalpetta Functional

Idukki  Functional

Attapady Non Functional

Madhya Pradesh

Jaitahari Functional

Barwani Functional

Shahpur Functional

Kukshi Functional

Dindori Functional

Thandla Functional

Bichhiya Functional

Sailana Functional

Ghansaur Functional

Jamai Functional

Kusmi Functional

Pali Functional

Sondwa Functional

Bhavra Functional

Baihar Functional

Bichhua Functional

Kesala  Functional

Barela Functional

Jhabua Functional

Khalwa Functional

Sohagpur Functional

Sendhwa Functional

Budni Functional

Dhar Functional

Maihar Functional

Chitrakoot Functional

Khargone Functional

Mandla Functional

Singrauli Functional

Maharashtra

Chikhaldara Functional

Ramtek Functional

Igatpuri Functional

Palghar Functional

Etapalli Functional

Deori Functional

Nandurbar Functional

Igatpuri Functional

Akola Functional

Shahapur Functional

AJMER Saudane Functional

Pimpalner Functional

Kinwat Functional

Rajura Functional

N.A Non Functional

N.A Non Functional

Akrani Non Functional

Maregaon Non Functional


Manipur

Tamenglong Functional

Moreh Functional

Gamnom

Sapermeina
Functional

N.A Non Functional

N.A Non Functional

Mizoram

Lunglei Functional

Serchhip Functional

Chawngte Non Functional

Lawngtlai Non Functional

Saiha Non Functional

Champhai Non Functional

Nagaland

Sangsangnyu Functional

Medziphema Functional

Tizit Functional

Tseminyu Non Functional

Pfutsero Non Functional

Odisha

Semiliguda Functional

Khunta Functional

Gudari Functional

Sundargarh Functional

Mohana Functional

Baliguda Functional

Kendujhar Sadar Functional

Nabarangpur Functional

Lahunipara Functional

Rajagangapur Functional

Danagadi Functional

Malkangiri Functional

Nuapada Functional

Bolangir Non Functional

Kokasara Non Functional

Rairangpur Non Functional

Baripada Sadar Non Functional

Gunupur Non Functional

Karanjia Non Functional

Kuchinda Non Functional

N.A Non Functional

Phulbani Non Functional

Nilagiri Non Functional

Debagarh Non Functional

Laikera Non Functional

Champua Non Functional

Jeypore Non Functional

Rajasthan

Kushalgarh Functional

Shahbad Functional

Abu Road Functional

Kotra Functional

Simalwara Functional

Niwai Functional

Kherwara Functional

Rajgarh Functional

Anandpuri Functional

Aspur Functional

Bassi Functional

Todabhim Functional

Pratapgarh Functional

Bamanwas Functional

Kotkasim Functional

Ghatol Non Functional

Gogunda Non Functional

N.A Non Functional

Sikkim

Mangan Functional

Gangyap Functional

Sumbuk Functional

Pakyong Functional

Tamil Nadu

Chinnasalem Functional

Pethanaickenpaayam Functional

Kalasapakkam Functional

M. Palada Functional

Kolimalai Functional

Yellagiri Hills Functional

N.A Non Functional

Telangana

Adilabad Functional

Mahbubnagar Functional

Mahaboobabad Functional

Karimnagar Functional

Nizamabad Functional

Karimnagar Functional

Kuravi Functional

Khammam Functional

Nizamabad Functional

Palwancha Non Functional

Kalwakurthy Non Functional

Tripura

Belbari Functional

Bokafa Functional

Kumarghat Functional

Tulashikhar Functional


Amarpur Non Functional

N.A Non Functional

Uttar Pradesh

Chandan Chowki Functional

Baharich Functional

N.A Non Functional

N.A Non Functional

Uttarakhand

Dehradun Functional

Bajpur Non Functional

West Bengal

Nagrakata Functional

Khatra Functional

Manbazar - II Functional

Kanksa Functional

Jhargram Functional

Bolpur Sriniketan Functional

Banshihari Functional


Annexure - III


Annexure referred to part (a) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 5633 to be answered

on 2.4.2018


State wise EMRSs Affiliated to CBSE

Sl. No Name of the State No of EMRSs Affiliated to CBSE

1 Arunachal Pradesh 2

2 Chhattisgarh 4

3 Himachal Pradesh 1

4 Madhya Pradesh 27

5 Maharashtra 14

6 Odisha 13

7 Sikkim 4

8 Tripura 4

9 Uttar Pradesh 2

10 Uttarakhand 1

  Grand Total 72

